CH \$1015.00 29282

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM315037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
USA Mobility Wireless, Inc.		07/08/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spok, Inc.	
Street Address:	6850 Versar Center	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22151	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2928222	ARCH
Registration Number:	2664576	ARCH WIRELESS
Registration Number:	2986018	ARCH WIRELESS
Serial Number:	86340377	CELLTEXT MESSAGING
Registration Number:	3604582	CELLTEXT MESSAGING
Registration Number:	4101729	ILAND
Registration Number:	3905472	I-LAND SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2829000	IRM
Registration Number:	3597115	MESSAGE CC:
Registration Number:	3009828	MESSAGETRACK
Registration Number:	2885673	METROCALL
Registration Number:	1124767	METROCALL
Registration Number:	3562741	MULTI-MESSENGER
Registration Number:	3597116	MYALIAS
Registration Number:	3655239	NOTIFY@ONCE
Registration Number:	3683823	PAGE SYNC
Registration Number:	3683762	PAGESYNC
Registration Number:	3778471	READYCALL
Registration Number:	3449937	USA MOBILITY
Registration Number:	4336068	USA MOBILITY TRADEMARK

900299299 REEL: 005350 FRAME: 0949

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3084119	USAMOBILITY
Registration Number:	3801234	USAMOBILITY ONE SOURCE FOR WIRELESS
Registration Number:	2967610	
Registration Number:	3608485	AMCOM
Registration Number:	2557796	AMCOM
Registration Number:	3600963	AMCOM E.NOTIFY
Registration Number:	4028112	AMCOM MOBILE CONNECT
Registration Number:	2703442	AMCOM SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	3608486	AMCOM SOFTWARE INC.
Registration Number:	3541468	BABY'S FIRST PHONE CALL
Registration Number:	3802344	COMMTECHWIRELESS
Registration Number:	1908271	INTELLIDESK
Registration Number:	4447588	IPBANNER
Registration Number:	3704476	MEDICALL
Serial Number:	85949998	MOBILE CONNECT
Serial Number:	86238951	MOBILE CONNECT SPHERES
Registration Number:	3095480	SDC
Registration Number:	2371469	SITEALERT
Registration Number:	2577619	VOICE WITH A SMILE
Registration Number:	3597668	WEBXCHANGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-344-4019

Email: mbharrison@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Harrison
Address Line 1: 575 7th Street, N.W.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42387-201682
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Harrison
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Harrison/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=USA MOBILITY WIRELESS INC to SPOK#page2.tif source=USA MOBILITY WIRELESS INC to SPOK#page3.tif source=USA MOBILITY WIRELESS INC to SPOK#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005350 FRAME: 0950

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "USA MOBILITY WIRELESS,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "USA MOBILITY WIRELESS, INC." TO

"SPOK INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2014, AT 9:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

DATE: 07-08-14

AUTHENT\CATION: 1514796

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005350 FRAME: 0951

3554499 8100

140925750

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:28 AM 07/08/2014 FILED 09:02 AM 07/08/2014 SRV 140925750 - 3554499 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF USA MOBILITY WIRELESS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, (the "DGCL"), the undersigned officer of USA Mobility Wireless, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies that:

- 1. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby further amended by deleting Article I and inserting in lieu thereof a new Article I to read as follows:
 - 1. The name of the Corporation is Spōk Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 2. The directors of the Corporation approved the foregoing amendment by unanimous written consent, pursuant to Section 141(f) of the DGCL; and
- 3. The sole stockholder of the Corporation approved the foregoing amendment via written consent, pursuant to Section 228(a) of the DGCL.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

DC\3198851.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005350 FRAME: 0952 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed and executed in its corporate name 8thday of July, 2014.

USA MOBILITY WIRELESS, INC.

By:

Vincent D. Kelly

Chief Executive Officer

DC\3198851.3

RECORDED: 08/25/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005350 FRAME: 0953